EXHIBIT H

Glenda E. Johnson 2730 W. 4000 S Oasis, UT 84624

This information is for Vacant land in Millard County, UT—. It was purchased from: Philip L. Anderson and Marie S. Anderson

Purchase price was: \$7,500.00 on 9/7/2006.

Final Payment: \$7,650.00. It has been too long ago to know how it was paid.

Warrantee Deed #00162602

Glenda E. Johnson



First American Title Insurance Agency, LLC 70 East Main Street • Delta, UT 84624

Buyer's Final Settlement Statement

Property: Vacant Land, Delta, UT 84624

Tract: 16

File No: 366-4748034

Officer: Ronda Williams/rw

New Loan No:

Settlement Date:

09/07/2006

Disbursement Date:

Print Date:

9/7/2006, 8:56 AM

Buyer: Address: Neldon Johnson, Glenda Johnson Vacant Land, Delta, UT 84624

Seller:

Philip L. Anderson, Marie S. Anderson

Address:

Charge Description	Buyer Charge	Buyer Credit
Consideration:		
Total Consideration	7,500.00	
Earnest Money:		
Total Deposit/Earnest Money		100.00
Prorations:		
County Tax 01/01/06 to 09/08/06 @\$17.23/yr		11.80
Title/Escrow Charges to:		
Escrow Fees - First American Title Insurance Agency, LLC	125.00	
Record Warranty Deed - First American Title Insurance Agency, LLC	25.00	
Cash (X From) (To) Borrower		7,538.20
Totals	7,650.00	7,650.00

BUYER(S):	
Willia I bene	
Neldon Johnson	
Glenda Johnson	
Glenda Johnsøn	

First American Title Insurance Agency, LLC

Glenda E. Johnson 2730 W. 4000 S Oasis, UT 84624

This information is for the house in Deseret, UT– 4035 S. 4000 W. It was purchased from: Richard Western Purchase price was: \$96,500.00 on 9/13/2006.

Final Payment: \$96,893.75. It has been too long ago to know how it was paid.

Warrantee Deed #00162601

Glenda E. Johnson



First American Title Insurance Agency, LLC

70 East Main Street • Delta, UT 84624

Buyer's Final Settlement Statement

Property:

4035 South 4000 West, Delta, UT 84624

File No: 366-4703218

Officer: Ronda Williams/rw

New Loan No:

Settlement Date: 09/13/2006

Disbursement Date:

Print Date:

9/13/2006, 10:50 AM

Buyer:

Neldon Johnson, Glenda Johnson

Address:

4035 South 4000 West, Delta, UT 84624

Seller:

Richard M. Western

Address:

30225 County Route 20, Philadelphia, NY 13673

Charge Description	Buyer Charge	Buyer Credit
Consideration:		
Total Consideration	96,500.00	·
Earnest Money:		
Total Deposit/Earnest Money		1,000,00
		13000.00
Adjustments:		
Rent Refund to Buyer 9-12 to 9-28		400.00
Title/Escrow Charges to:		·
Escrow Fees - First American Title Insurance Agency, LLC	200.00	
Record Warranty Deed - First American Title Insurance Agency, LLC	20.00	
Disbursements Paid:		
Home Warranty to First American Home Buyers Protection	50.00	
Balance of 2006 Property Taxes to Millard County Treasurer	123.75	
Cash (X From) (To) Borrower		95,493.75
Totals	96,893.75	96,893.75
y and the second and		

BUYER(S):	•	
1. Kalo Inga		
Neldon Johnson	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Glenda Johnson		
Glenda Johnson		

First American Title Insurance Agency, LLC

By Vanaliana

Glenda E. Johnson 2730 W. 4000 S Oasis, UT 84624

This information is for Vacant land in Millard County, UT—. It was purchased from: Moreno Robins Properties, LC.

Purchase price was: \$920.00 on 2/8/2011.

Final Payment: \$1,490.00. It has been too long ago to know how it was paid.

Warrantee Deed #00175999

Glenda E. Johnson



First American Title Insurance Company

70 East Main Street • Delta, UT 84624

Buyer's Final Settlement Statement

Property: 7806 West 250 North, Delta, UT 84624

File No: 366-5366932

Officer: Sarah Kimball/slk

New Loan No:

Settlement Date:

02/08/2011

Disbursement Date:

02/11/2011

Print Date:

02/07/2011, 10:27 AM

Buyer:

Address:

Seller:

Address:

4035 South 4000 West, Delta, UT 84624 M. Moreno Robins Properties, L.C. 3373 North 175 East, Provo, UT 84604

Consideration	Buver Charge	However Clean
Consideration:	The state of the s	EDUYCE CECHE
Total Consideration	920.00	
	720,00	
Adjustments:		
Selling Broker Credit to Buyer		
		100.00
Prorations:	 	
County Tax 01/01/11 to 02/11/11 @\$930.87/yr		10/ 5/
	-	104.56
Fitle/Escrow Charges to:	1	
Document Fee to First American Title Insurance Company	50.00	
scrow Fees to First American Title Insurance Company	300.00	
JT Recording Processing Fee to First American Title Insurance Company	8.00	
tandard Owner's Policy to First American Title Insurance Company	200,00	
ecord Warranty Deed to First American Title Insurance Company	- 12.00	
	1	
Cash (X From) (To) Borrower		1,285.44
Totals	1,490.00	1,490.00
	1,7,0,00	1,450.00

All Prorations Are Final

Buyer(S):

First American Title Insurance Company